Top Ten Team Scores

1 lowa

2 Minnesota
3 Wisconsin
4 Michigan

5 Ohio State

67th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

At Wisconsin

lowa - 126.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Lou Banach - lowa

126.75 (7)
575 (3)
4275
35
33

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Davis, Barry - lowa (9-7)
Ludeman, Charlie - Wisconsin (5-4)

Lefebvre, Gary - Minnesota (16-0)
Galyan, Mark - Indiana (WDF)

Wasmund, Dalen - Minnesota (17-8)
Goodspeed, Dave - Wisconsin (7-4)

Zalesky, Lenny - lowa (15-6)
Cortez, Ralph - lllinois (WBF 4:39)
Trizzino, Scott - lowa (14-5)
Sheets, Ken - Indiana (8-2)

Trudeau, Jim - Minnesota (WBF 1:32)
Janicik, Tom - Northwestern (9-1)

DeAnna, Mike - lowa (WDF)
Foley, Steve - Michigan State (4-2)

Banach, Ed - lowa (12-5)
Luby, Mark - Minnesota (7-6)
Bush, Pete - lowa (10-4)
McKay, Pat - Michigan (11-3)

Banach, Lou - lowa (WBF 5:46)
Chamberlain, Rod - Indiana (10-2)

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

o © o N O

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Indiana 31
Michigan State 24
Northwestern 19.75
Purdue 15.75
Illinois 15

McFarland, Joe - Michigan
Bentley, Jeff - Indiana
lannuzzi, John - Wisconsin
Riley, Tim - lowa

Lewis, Randy - lowa
Tolbert, Jeff - Purdue

White, Shawn - Michigan State
Woo, Jeff - Ohio State

Anglim, Phil - Ohio State
Patacsil, Frank - Purdue

Zalesky, Jim - lowa
Cochran, Robert - lllinois

Limmex, Dennis - Wisconsin
Taylor, Trent - lllinois

Potokar, Ed - Ohio State
DeAmbrose, Mike - Indiana
Jennings, Craig - Northwestern
Neily, Eric - Ohio State

Klasson, Eric - Michigan
: Golz, Jeff - Ohio State

1981 |



