67th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament At Wisconsin

Team Champion lowa - 126.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Lou Banach - Iowa

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 le	owa 1	26.75	(7)	6	Indiana	31
2 N	Minnesota	57.5	(3)	7	Michigan State	24
3 V	Wisconsin	42.75		8	Northwestern	19.75
4 N	Michigan	35		9	Purdue	15.75
5 (Ohio State	33		10	Illinois	15

Champions and Place Winners

118	Davis, Barry - Iowa (9-7) Ludeman, Charlie - Wisconsin (5-4)	McFarland, Joe - Michigan Bentley, Jeff - Indiana
126	Lefebvre, Gary - Minnesota (16-0) Galyan, Mark - Indiana (WDF)	Iannuzzi, John - Wisconsin Riley, Tim - Iowa
134	Wasmund, Dalen - Minnesota (17-8) Goodspeed, Dave - Wisconsin (7-4)	Lewis, Randy - Iowa Tolbert, Jeff - Purdue
142	Zalesky, Lenny - Iowa (15-6) Cortez, Ralph - Illinois (WBF 4:39)	White, Shawn - Michigan State Woo, Jeff - Ohio State
150	Trizzino, Scott - Iowa (14-5) Sheets, Ken - Indiana (8-2)	Anglim, Phil - Ohio State Patacsil, Frank - Purdue
158	Trudeau, Jim - Minnesota (WBF 1:32) Janicik, Tom - Northwestern (9-1)	Zalesky, Jim - Iowa Cochran, Robert - Illinois
167	DeAnna, Mike - Iowa (WDF) Foley, Steve - Michigan State (4-2)	 Limmex, Dennis - Wisconsin Taylor, Trent - Illinois
177	Banach, Ed - Iowa (12-5) Luby, Mark - Minnesota (7-6)	Potokar, Ed - Ohio State DeAmbrose, Mike - Indiana
190	Bush, Pete - Iowa (10-4) McKay, Pat - Michigan (11-3)	Jennings, Craig - Northwestern Neily, Eric - Ohio State
UNL	Banach, Lou - Iowa (WBF 5:46) Chamberlain, Rod - Indiana (10-2)	Klasson, Eric - Michigan Golz, Jeff - Ohio State